equity share capital of Finnet Media Private Limited (“Finnet”), a company incorporated under the 

Companies Act, 2013, comprising of 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) equity shares face value of Rs.10 each, 

through Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited, a material subsidiary of the Company, from its existing 

promoters, for a total consideration of INR 8,69,67,750/- (Indian Rupees  Eight Crores Sixty Nine 

Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only, subject to certain adjustments as per the 

transaction agreements referred below. 

As a result of this acquisition, Finnet Media Private Limited will become, a wholly owned Subsidiary 

of Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited. 

Pursuant to the aforesaid approval of the Board, Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited, has executed

[...]

satisfaction of customary conditions precedent and conditions subsequent as per the Transaction 

Agreements. Further,  upon completion of 2 (Two) years, post the acquisition of the said 100% 

equity share capital of Finnet Media Private Limited, Pocket Aces will also acquire 2,88,235 (Two 

Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Five only) Optionally Convertible Preference 

Shares (“OCPS”),  as per the pricing mechanism, provided under the transaction documents. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 12:00 noon and concluded at 01:20 P.M. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 read with "Schedule III Part A Para A (1) of SEBI Listing

[...]

Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of 
the same 

Cash consideration. 

h.  Cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired; 

In relation to the acquisition of the 
equity share capital INR 8,69,67,750/- 
(Indian Rupees Eight Crores Sixty-
Nine Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty only), in 
accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out in the transaction 
documents. 

In relation to the acquisition of the 
OCPS, as per the pricing mechanism, 
provided under the transaction 
documents. 

i.  Percentage of shareholding / control